
Slippery Rock () -vs- Johnson C. Smith ()
11/08/19 at Elizabeth City, N.C. (Vaughan Center)

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 52

Johnson C. Smith 76

Date: 11/08/19
Time: 4:00pm
Site: Elizabeth City, N.C. (Vaughan Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 6 14 19 13 52
Johnson C. Smith 15 30 19 12 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 HINDERLITER, Brooke * 34 6-15 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 16
1 JOHNSON, Madison * 35 5-9 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 14
2 QUICK, Daeja * 35 4-7 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 11
30 CURD, ANYAH * 36 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
24 KETTERER, Karington * 26 0-1 0-0 0-4 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 WEBER, Carol 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 GIBSON, Caroline 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 ANDREWS, Brittany 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 HARRIS, Kasch 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 FUSARO, Olivia 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 FRABOTTA, Lindsay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-41 4-7 14-20 7-21 28 5 0 6 0 1 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22   31.82 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 17-41   41.5 % 4-7   57.1 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Clough, Emani * 21 9-15 4-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 22
20 Bonner,Aubriana * 34 5-10 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 10
4 Green,Maiya * 30 3-6 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 10
22 Porter,DeNajah * 30 4-5 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 2 8
30 Bowens,Le'Zarea * 29 3-8 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 7
1 Rivers,Malia 26 6-15 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 14
32 Kemp,Tracey 4 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Ferguson,Kensey 3 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Reid,Tori 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bell,Aaliyah 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
40 Jenkins,Kayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-10 19 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 7-12 7-14 20-20 40 8 4 5 2 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22   31.82 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 31-66   47.0 % 7-12   58.3 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 10 1st-07:30



1st Box Score
Slippery Rock 6

Johnson C. Smith 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 HINDERLITER, Brooke 16 2-9 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 JOHNSON, Madison 18 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
2 QUICK, Daeja 18 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
30 CURD, ANYAH 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 KETTERER, Karington 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 WEBER, Carol 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 GIBSON, Caroline 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 ANDREWS, Brittany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 HARRIS, Kasch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 FUSARO, Olivia 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 FRABOTTA, Lindsay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-41 4-7 14-20 7-21 28 5 0 6 0 1 52
31.8 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Clough, Emani 15 6-10 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
20 Bonner,Aubriana 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
4 Green,Maiya 14 3-6 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 10
22 Porter,DeNajah 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Bowens,Le'Zarea 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
1 Rivers,Malia 10 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
32 Kemp,Tracey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ferguson,Kensey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reid,Tori 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Bell,Aaliyah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jenkins,Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-66 7-12 7-14 20-20 40 8 4 5 2 6 76
47.4 % 60.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Slippery Rock 14

Johnson C. Smith 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 HINDERLITER, Brooke 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
1 JOHNSON, Madison 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
2 QUICK, Daeja 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 CURD, ANYAH 18 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 KETTERER, Karington 8 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 WEBER, Carol 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 GIBSON, Caroline 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 ANDREWS, Brittany 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 HARRIS, Kasch 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 FUSARO, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 FRABOTTA, Lindsay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-41 4-7 14-20 7-21 28 5 0 6 0 1 52
52.6 % 66.7 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Clough, Emani 6 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6
20 Bonner,Aubriana 17 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
4 Green,Maiya 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Porter,DeNajah 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 2 4
30 Bowens,Le'Zarea 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Rivers,Malia 16 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
32 Kemp,Tracey 0 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Ferguson,Kensey 2 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Reid,Tori 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bell,Aaliyah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
40 Jenkins,Kayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-66 7-12 7-14 20-20 40 8 4 5 2 6 76
46.4 % 50.0 % 40.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson C. Smith
09:44 MISS JUMPER by BOWENS,LE'ZAREA

MISS JUMPER by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:44 MISS JUMPER by BOWENS,LE'ZAREA
-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AUBRIANA

09:44 MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA
REBOUND DEF by KETTERER,KARINGTON --
TURNOVER  by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
REBOUND DEF by QUICK,DAEJA --

09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOWENS,LE'ZAREA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MADISON 09:44

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MAIYA
09:44 MISS JUMPER by BOWENS,LE'ZAREA

REBOUND DEF by KETTERER,KARINGTON --
MISS 3PTR by FUSARO,OLIVIA 09:44
MISS JUMPER by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by BONNER,AUBRIANA
09:44 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MAIYA
09:44 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MAIYA

STEAL  by CURD,ANYAH 09:44
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by CURD,ANYAH 09:44

09:44 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,MALIA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MADISON 09:44

-- REBOUND OFF by BONNER,AUBRIANA
09:44 BLOCK  by BOWENS,LE'ZAREA

REBOUND OFF by HINDERLITER,BROOKE --
09:44 FOUL  by BOWENS,LE'ZAREA

MISS FT by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:44 MISS JUMPER by CLOUGH,EMANI
REBOUND DEF by HINDERLITER,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by QUICK,DAEJA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:44 TURNOVER  by BONNER,AUBRIANA

FOUL  by QUICK,DAEJA 09:44
TURNOVER  by QUICK,DAEJA 09:44

09:44 MISS JUMPER by BONNER,AUBRIANA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON --

09:44 FOUL  by BONNER,AUBRIANA
09:44 MISS JUMPER by BELL,AALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HARRIS,KASCH 09:44
FOUL  by KETTERER,KARINGTON 09:44
FOUL  by HARRIS,KASCH 09:44

09:44 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by KETTERER,KARINGTON --

09:44 FOUL  by BELL,AALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
REBOUND OFF by KETTERER,KARINGTON --
MISS JUMPER by KETTERER,KARINGTON 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:44 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,MAIYA

MISS JUMPER by FUSARO,OLIVIA 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



09:44 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,MALIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:44 FOUL  by BELL,AALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by RIVERS,MALIA
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MALIA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON 09:44
09:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by GREEN,MAIYA
09:44 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by GREEN,MAIYA

MISS LAYUP by HINDERLITER,BROOKE 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,KAYLA

09:44 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,DENAJAH
09:44 FOUL  by GREEN,MAIYA
07:30 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BONNER,AUBRIANA(in the paint)

MISS FT by JOHNSON,MADISON 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MADISON 09:44 1-10 H 9

09:44 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MAIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,DENAJAH

09:44 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,DENAJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


